08-27-2001 Form PTO-1594 RECORDA 101823904 TRA (Ref. 03/01)

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

СКІВ (10. 0051-002) (СКР. 5/5/1/2002)	0102
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Remuda Ranch Center for Anorexia and Bulimia, Inc.	Name: Remuda Ranch Company Internal Address: c/o Prospect Partners, LLC
AHO O O gong	Street Address: 200 W. Madison, Suite 2710
AUG 2 0 2001	City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☑ Corporation-State – Delaware	Association
	General Partnership
Other	☐ Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Corporation-State of Delaware
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Other
Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: July 12, 2001  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,930,787
Additional number(s) attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mark R. Galis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Altheimer & Gray	☐ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	M Additions of the property of the party of
O. Address 10 S. Wacker Drive - Suite 4000	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 10 S. Wacker Drive – Suite 4000	011-1 <u>56</u>
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  August 15, 2001	
Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Tetal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3	
Name of Person Signing  Tetal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3	
Lead formation to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

1930767 mmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/24/2001 AAHMED1 00000092 011156 40.00 CH 01 FC:481

(738017.3)

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0769** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION**

WHEREAS, REMUDA RANCH CENTER FOR ANOREXIA AND BULIMIA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Jack Burden Road, Box 2481, Wickenburg, Arizona 85358 ("ASSIGNOR"), acquired, adopted, and used, and thereby owns, all rights, title, and interests in the mark REMUDA RANCH (the "Mark"), and to U.S. Trademark Registration Number 1,930,787 (the "Registration") thereof along with any goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain agreement entitled, "Asset Purchase Agreement" entered into by and between ASSIGNOR and REMUDA RANCH COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an address at c/o Prospect Partners, LLC, 200 W. Madison, Suite 2710, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("ASSIGNEE"), ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign to ASSIGNEE, or its designee, its entire rights, title, and interests in and to the Mark and Registration along with all goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, in order to effectuate ASSIGNOR's assignment of its entire rights, title and interests in and to the Mark and Registration, and the goodwill associated therewith, to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR is executing this instrument of assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, its full and entire rights, title, and interests in and to the Mark and Registration, and all the goodwill associated therewith, the same to vest in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that ASSIGNEE shall have the right to record this instrument of assignment in the United States Trademark Office so as to establish ASSIGNEE as owner of record of the Mark and Registration in the United States.

ASSIGNOR further agrees, at the request of ASSIGNEE and without charge or cost to ASSIGNEE (other than reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses which are reasonably incurred), to: (i) execute and have executed any and all other documents of any kind whatsoever, and to provide any information that is in ASSIGNOR's possession or under its control that may be reasonably required to carry out the terms and intent of this Assignment; and (ii) fully cooperate with ASSIGNEE, as reasonably required, to enable ASSIGNEE to duly record this instrument of assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office so that ASSIGNEE's ownership of the Mark and Registration is duly made of record in the United States.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, ASSIGNOR makes no representation or warranties regarding the Mark and Registration, except as and to the extent set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement. This Assignment is subject and subordinate to all of the terms and provision of the Asset Purchase Agreement, and in the event of any conflict between any term or provisions hereof and any term or provision of the Asset Purchase Agreement, the latter shall control.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0770 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed on the date indicated below.

## REMUDA RANCH CENTER FOR ANOREXIA AND BULIMIA, INC.("ASSIGNOR")

Dated: July <u>\( \beta \)</u> , 2001 By:	Evic Haylen
	Name: ERIC HEXDEN
	Title: Vice President
State of TN )  County of Davidson )  State of TN )  State of TN )	
On this day of June, 2001, before me	
Eric Heyden	_, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared personally known to me OR proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Notary's Signature
	Notary's Signature

RECORDED: 08/20/2001